

Oneidas bringing soveral hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Veiley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Phone: 869-2771

Oneida, WI 54155



NEMY DEHOTON AVIEW

Secouse of the help of this Onelda Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION NO. 4-9-85-A

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government, and

WHEREAS

The Oneida General Tribal Council is the governmental body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is the owner of a parcel of land known as the "Oneida Airport Land", Oneida Indian Reservation, Brown County, Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin leased a parcel of the Oneida Airport Land to the Oneida Airport Hotel Corporation, a corporation chartered by the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Airport Hotel Corporation desires to assign the leasehold to the State Bank of De Pere to secure a loan of Eight Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$8,300,000) for the construction of a hotel on the property more particularly described in the attached leasehold assignment, and

WHEREAS:

The Oneida Airport Hotel Corporation requests the Oneida Business Committee to approve the leasehold assignment to the State Bank of De Pere.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee in session assembled, hereby approves the leasehold assignment from the Oneida Airport Hotel Corporation to the State Bank of De Pere to secure a loan of Eight Million Three Hundred Thousand Dollars (\$8,300,000) for the construction of a hotel on the property described in the leasehold assignment.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Purcell Powless, Chairman, Oneida Business Committee, is hereby authorized to sign the leasehold assignment on behalf of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin and that the Superintendent, Bureau of Indian Affairs, Great Lakes Agency approve the leasehold assignment.

CERTIFICATION

GORDON MCLESTER - SECRETARY

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsir